
Santa Clara University School of Law
Class of 2018 Summary Report

Tdiuriber
Reported

% of
Reported

# with
Salary'

FuU-thneliO.iig-ierm Salaries

25th
yercentile Median

75tl(
.Percentile Mean

Total Reported =217

Gender Reported;

Women

Men

Subtotal

102

115

21'

47.0

53.0

IOO.C

•J~3

58

70,000

75,000

90,000

99,000

180,000

130,000

112,560

108,131

Race Reported:

Minority

Non-minority

Sub total

98

114

21;

46.2

53.8

100.0

46

64

80,000

71,000

100,000

90,000

150,000

180,000

111,078

m,m

Gender & Race Reported:

Minority Women

Minority Men

Non-minoritv Women

Noii-minodiy Men

Sub total

Employment Status ICnown;

Bar Passage Required/Anticipated

JD Advantage

Other Professional

Non-pro tes sion 3 i

Continuing Studies Futi-time

Start date after 3/15/2019

No E Employ cd-Se eking

Not Employ ed-Not Seeking

Subtotai

47

51

53

61

21:

133

35

4

3

3

4

33

1

21C

22.2

24.1

25.0

28.S

lOO.fl

61.4

16.3

1.9

1.4

1.4

1.9

15.3

0.5

100.0

31

25

33

31

93

IS

72,800

80,000

76,000

70,000

75,000

68,000

105,000

1GO,000

90.000

100,000

105,000

as.ooo

Note; Categories with uo graduates reported are uot shown. A minimum of five salaries i.s required, for each s;

Employment by sector does not iucludc graduates for whom employer lype was not reported,

150,000

130,000

180,000

152,000

180,000

98,000

aiy analysis.

111,267

110,920

114,924

107,180

114,974

88,600

Table prepared by NALP, August 2019
NALP Summary Report data may vary slightly from the s choo!-spec i lie data published by the ABA because ofdefmitional

differences between the two organizations and because NALPs quality control process can result in changes
which may not be reflected in ABA data. For more on tills, see wmv.nalp.org/erssinfo.



Santa Clara University School of Law
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Ntimber
Reported

% of
Reported

#witli
Salary

Full-time Xioag-term Salaries

25th
PerccnUle Median

75tli
Tercentile Mean •

Total Empiuycd or Cuntinumg Studies Fuli-tiiiie:

ContiEiuing Studies Full-Eime

Employed

Subtotal

3

174

17';

1.4

80.9

82,3

113 72,800 98,000 152,000 110,237

Employment by Sector

Private Sector

Public Sector

Subtotal

140

34

Vli

80,5

19.5

100.0

101

13

80,000

60,849

100,000

70,400

130,000

95,796

114,045

78,658

FuU-timc/Part-time Jobs:

Bar Passage
Req/Anticipated-Ful 1-lime

Bar Passage
Req/Anticipated-Part-rime

JD Advantage-Fuli-iime

.ID Advaiitage-Part-time

Other Profession ai-Fuil-tlme

Non-p ro ff ssion al-Fu i 1-tim e

Non-p ro fession al -Part-time

Sub total

129

3

24

11

4

1

2

17<

74.1

1.7

13.8

6.3

2.3

0.6

1.1

IOO.C

93

18

73,000

68,000

105,000

85.000

180,000

98,000

114,974

88,600

Employment Categories:

Education

Business

Private Practice

Government

Pub! ic Interest

Sub total

8

34

106

15

11

VJt.

4.6

19.5

60.9

8.6

6.3

100.C

22

79

7

5

80,000

76,000

65,000

60,000

38,000

105,000

72.800

61,598

110,000

180,000

114,000

80,000

97,793

118,570

82,329

73,658

Note: Categories with no graduates reported arenotsliowii. A minimum of five salaries is required for each salary analysis.

Table prepared by NALP, August 2019
NALP Summary Report data may vary siightjy from the school-specific data published by the ABA because ofdcfmitional

differences between the two organizations and because NALP's quality control process can result in changes
which may not be reflected in ABA data. For more on this, see www.nalp.org/crssinfa.
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Class of 2018 Summary Report—Page 3

Number.

Keported
% of

Keported
# with
Salary

Full-time Long-term Salaries

25Qi' '

Pecceutiie Median
75th

rerceatlle Mean

Education Jcbs;

JD Advantage

Other Professional

Subtotal

6

2

a

75.0

25.0

100.0

Business Jobs:

Bar Passage R«quin;d/Andcipate<J

JD Advantage

Other Professional

Non-pro fes slonai

Subtotai

11

30

1

2

34

32.4

58,8

2.9

5.9

IflO.O

6

15

86,000

80,000

98,000

86,000

120,000

110,000

99,583

97,600

Private Pracdce Jobs;

Bar Passage Require d/Ajnticipate d

JD Advantage

Non-professitmai

Subtotai

99

6

1

10(

93.4

5,7

0.9

100.0

77 80,000 105,000 180,000 120,688

Government Jobs;

Bar Passage Required/Anticipated

JD Advantage

Ollter Professional

SubtotaE

12

2

1

15

80.0

13.3

6.7

100,0

5 68.000 72,800 114,000 86,760

Note: Categories with no graduates reported are not showu. A itiiuimum of five salaries is required for each sajaiy analysis.

Table prepared by NALP, August 2019
NALP Summary Report data may vary slightly from tJie school-spectfic data published by tlie ABA because of definitional

differences between the iwo organizations and because NALP's quality control process can result in changes
which may not be reflected in ABA data. For more on this, see www.naip.org/erssinfo.



Santa Clara Utiiversity School of Law
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NunAer. •

. Reported
% of

Reported

Full-time Loag-terni Salarje-s

#with
Salary

25fh
Perc&atilc Median .

75th
Percentile. Mean

Public Interest Jobs:

Bar Passage Required/Anticipated

JD Advantage

Subtotal

10

1

II

90.9

9.1

100.0

5 60,000 61,698 80,000 73,658

Sue ofFimi (by ff ofACtomey):

1-10

11-25

26-50

5J-100

101-250

251-500

501t

Solo practitioner

Siiblola!

43

12

7

5

3

7

27

2

lOf

40.6

11,3

6.6

4.7

2,8

6.6

25.5

1.9

100.0

27

a

6

5

7

33

50,000

91,000

65,000

85,000

152,000

180,000

70,000

100,000

93,500

105,000

180,000

180,000

85,000

115,000

105,000

125,000

180,000

180,000

72,889

102,750

88,667

108,600

163 J 43

175,217

Type of Law Firm Job:

Associate

Staff Attorney

Law Clerk

Other Non-a (torn ey Position

Subtoial

93

I

10

1

10<

8S.5

1.0

9.6

1,0

100.0

73 80,000 120,000 180,000 123,589

Note: Categories with uo graduates reported are not sliowu. A minimtim of five salaries is required for each saiaiy analysis.

Table prepared by NALP, August 2019
NALP Summary Report data may \Fary slighdy &om die school-specific data published by the ABA because ofdefmitionai

diiTerences between the two organizations and because NALP's quality control process can result m changes
which may not be reflected in ABA data. For more on this, see www.nalp.org/erssinfo.
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Number
Reported

% of
Keported

FulE-lime Long-term Salaries

# with
Salary

25th
Perceatiie Median

75tli
Percentile Mean

Jobs Taken by Region;

Mid-Attantic

South Ad an tie

E Souih Ceniral

W SouEh Central

Mounlain

Pacific

Subtota!

1

3

1

1

3

165

17:

0.6

1,2

0.6

0.6

1.7

95.4

100.C

108 75,500 99,000 151,000 110,467

Location of Jobs:

In-State

Out of State

Subtotal

163

10

171

94.2

5.8

loo.i

107

5

76,000

52,000

100,000

65,000

152,000

70,000

110,891

83,400

if States and Territories w/Employed Grads:

Total

9

9

Note: Categories witli no graduates reported are Hot showu. A miuiraum of five salaries is required for cad) salary analysis,

Table prepared by NALP, August 2019
NALP Summary Report data may vary slighdy from the school-specific data published by the ABA because of definitional

differences between the t\vo organizations and because NALP s quality control process can resuit m changes
which may not be reflected in ABA data. For more on this, see www.nalp.org/erssinfo.



Santa Clara University School of Law
Class of 2018 Summary Report— Page 6

Number
S.epurted

% of .

Reported

Source of Job

Fall OCI

Job fair/consortia

Job posting in C SO

Job posted oniine or in print

Return to prior job

Refcnal

Start own practice or business

S elt-initiated /ietter

Spring OCI

Temp agency

Odier

Subto(a3

21

2

14

6

4

21

1

33

1

2

7

112

ia.s

1.8

13.5

5.4

3.6

18.8

0.9

29.5

0.9

1.8

6.3

100.0

Timing of Job OfTer

Before graduation

After graduation

Sub total

84

43

127

66.1

33.9

100.0

Search Status of Employed Gt'ads

Seeking a difierentjob

Not seeking a differentjob

Subtota]

20

23

43

46.5

53.5

100,0

Note: Figures are based ou jobs for which the item was

reported, and thus may not add to tlic total aumberofjobs.

Timingof job offer figures exclude any graduates starting their
own practice.

Tabie prepared by NALP, August 2019
NALP Summary Report data may vary slighdy from the school- specific data published by the ABA because ofdelmitiona!

differences between the two organizations and because NALP's quality control process can resuk in changes
which may not be reflected in ABA data. For more on this, see www.nalp.org/erssmfo.



Swtta Clara University Scfwol of Law
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Number of Jobs jR.feported
as:

LoBg-term

(1+ years)

Short-term

{Less than
1 year)

Duration of Jobs by Employer Type

Education

Business

Private Practice

Government

Public Interest

32

102

13

11

8

3

4

2

Total Reported 158 16

Total Number of Jobs Repot'Eed as Funded by Law School

6

Total Reported 6

Note: Figures for job duration are based on jobs for which the item
was reported, and tlius may uol add to Uie lolal number of jobs.

The couat of jobs funded by die law school is a. total, regardless of

duration,

Table prepared by NALP, August 2019
NALP Summary Report data may vary sligliEly from the school-speciHc data published by the ABA because of definitional

differences between the two organizations and because NALP's quality control process can result in changes
which may not be reflected in ABA data. For more on this, see www.nalp.org/eriisinfo.



Class of 2018—Santa Clara University School of Law
Table 12

Source of Job by Employer Type

Source of Job by Bmployer
: Type

^FaTOCI

JobPiastmgmCSQ

Sre-law school employer

Referral ffoin friend

X,etter/self-uutiated

Temp agency or legal search

<AU other

"TO'TAI.-; -.'-: '.- ' < :: ;•' :•

Education

Number
Reported

0

2

0

0

0

0

2

4

%
of

Reported

0

50.0

0

0

0

0

50.0

100.0

Business

Nmnber
Reported

1

0

3

5

G

2

4

21

% .
of

Reported

4.8

0

14.3

23.8

28.6

9.5

19.0

100.0

Law firms of 50 or
fewer

Nxunber
Reported

1

8

0

10

13

0

4

36

% :
of

Reported

2.8

22.2

0

27.8

36.1

0

11.1

100.0

Law firms of 51 or
more

Number
Reported

17

3

1

5

4

0

3

33

%
of

Reported

51.5

9.1

3.0

15.2

12.1

0

9.1

100,0

Source of Job by Employer
..;::'-.. :Typ<3~. „ : '-i

pay ocr

Job Posting m CSO

Pre-law school employer

referralfcosn friend

£etter/self'imtiated

Temp agency or legal search

AUpdier

TOTAL

Government

Number
reported j

1

1

0

0

8

0

1

11

%
of

Reported

9.1

9.1

0

0

72.7

0

9.1

100.0

Public interest

Number
Reported

1

0

0

1

2

0

3

^

%
of

Reported

143

0

0

14,3

28.6

0

42.9

100.0

All Employer Types*

lumber
Reported

21

14

4

21

33

2

17

112

%
of

Reported

18.8

12.5

3.6

18.8

29.5

1.8

15,2

100.0



Class of 2018— Santa Clara University School of Law
Table 13

Number of Jobs Reported Taken by State

Region

Mid Atlantic

South Atlantic

E, South Central

W. South Central

Mountain

Pacific

TOTAL

State

New York

Washington, DC

North Carolina

Tennessee

Louisiana

Colorado

Nevada

California

Washington

#
of

jobs

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

3

163

2

165

173

%
of

jobs

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

1.2

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

1.2

0.6

1.7

94.2

1.2

95.4

100.0



Class of 2018— Santa Clara University School of Law
Table 14

Location oflnstate Jobs

Iti-statc location

Berkeley

Buriingame

Concord

Fremont

Fresno

Fullerton

Irvine

Los Angeles

Men lo Park

Mountain View

Newport Beach

Oakland

Other/unknown California

Palo Alto

Redwood City

Sacramento

San Diego

San Francisco

San Jose

San Mateo

Santa Clara

Santa Rosa

Stockton

Sunnyvale

Ventura

Walnut Creek

#
of

Jobs

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

8

4

4

1

4

22

23

4

4

2

25

36

2

7

1

1

3

2

1

163

%
of

Jobs

0.6

0,6

0.6

0,6

1.2

0.6

1.2

4,9

2.5

2.5

0.6

2.5

13.5

14.1

2.5

2.5

1.2

15.3

22.1

1.2

4.3

0.6

0.6

1,8

1.2

0.6

100,0



Class of 2018- Santa Clara University School of Law
Table 15

Full and Part-time Jobs by Employer Type

PuUand
Part-time

Joibsby
Employer

Tw

Education

Business

Laayfirm

Government

Public interest

Bull-time

Number
Repocted

2

31

100

15

10

%
of

Reported

25.0

91.2

94.3

100.0

90,9

Part-time

Number
Xejported

6

3

6

0

1

%
of

Ueported

75.0

8.8

5.7

0

9.1

M
Number
Reported

8

34

106

15

11

%
of

Reported

100,0

100.0

100.0

100,0

100.0


