Santa Clara University School of Law Class of 2018 Summary Report

			Full-time Long-term Salaries					
	Number Reported	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Mean	
Total Reported = 217								
Gender Reported:								
Women	102	47.0	55	70,000	90,000	180,000	112,56	
Men	115	53.0	58	75,000	99,000	130,000	108,13	
Subtotal	217	100.0						
Race Reported:								
Minority	98	46.2	46	80,000	100,000	1.50,000	111,07	
Non-minority	114	53.8	64	71,000	90,000	180,000	111,17	
Subtotal	212	100.0						
Gender & Race Reported:								
Minority Women	47	22.2	21	72,800	105,000	150,000	111,26	
Minority Men	51	24.1	25	80,000	100,000	130,000	110,92	
Non-minority Women	53	25.0	33	76,000	90,000	180,000	114,92	
Non-minority Men	61	28,8	31	70,000	100,000	152,000	107,18	
Subtotal	212	100.0						
Employment Status Known:					*			
Bar Passage Required/Anticipated	132	61.4	93	75,000	105,000	180,000	114,97	
JD Advantage	35	16.3	18	68,000	85,000	98,000	88,60	
Other Professional	4	1.9						
Non-professional	3	1.4						
Continuing Studies Full-time	3	1.4						
Start date after 3/15/2019	4	1.9						
Not Employed-Seeking	33	15.3	٠,					
Not Employed-Not Seeking	ı	0.5			,			
Subtotal	215	100.0						

Note: Categories with no graduates reported are not shown. A minimum of five salaries is required for each salary analysis. Employment by sector does not include graduates for whom employer type was not reported.

Santa Clara University School of Law Class of 2018 Summary Report--Page 2

			Full-time Long-term Salaries						
	Number Reported	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Mean		
Total Employed or Continuing	Studies Full-time:								
Continuing Studies Full-time	3	1.4			•	,			
Employed	174	80.9	113	72,800	98,000	152,000	110,287		
Subtotal	177	82.3							
Employment by Sector									
Private Sector	140	80.5	101	80,000	100,000	180,000	114,049		
Public Sector	34	19.5	12	60,849	70,400	95,796	78,65		
Subtotal	174	100.0							
Full-time/Part-time Jobs:									
Bar Passage Req/Anticipated-Full-time	129	74.1	93	75,000	105,000	180,000	114,97-		
Bar Passage Req/Anticipated-Part-time	3	1.7			·	-			
JD Advantage-Full-time	24	13.8	18	68,000	85,000	98,000	88,600		
JD Advantage-Part-time	11	6.3							
Other Professional-Full-time	4	2.3							
Non-professional-Full-time	1	0.6	•	.*					
Non-professional-Part-time	2	1.1	•						
Subtotal	174	100.0							
Employment Categories:									
Education	8	4.6	4	,					
Business	34	19.5	22	80,000	88,000	110,000	97,79		
Private Practice	106	60.9	79	76,000	105,000	180,000	118,57		
Government .	15	8.6	7	65,000	72,800	114,000	82,22		
Public Interest	11	6.3	5	60,000	61,698	80,000	73,65		
Subtotal	174	100.0		·····					

Santa Clara University School of Law Class of 2018 Summary Report--Page 3

				Full-time Long-term Salaries					
	Number Reported	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Mean		
Education Jobs:									
JD Advantage	6	75.0			,				
Other Professional	2	25.0		,					
Subtotal	8	100.0							
Business Jobs:									
Bar Passage Required/Anticipated	11	32.4	6	86,000	98,000	120,000	99,583		
JD Advantage	20	58.8	15	80,000	86,000	110,000	97,600		
Other Professional	1	2.9		,					
Non-professional	2	5,9		,	•				
Subtetal	34	100.0							
Private Practice Jobs:									
Bar Passage Required/Anticipated	99	93.4	77	80,000	105,000	180,000	120,688		
JD Advantage	6	5.7			-				
Non-professional	1	0.9							
Subtotal	106	100.0							
Government Johs:									
Bar Passage Required/Anticipated	12	80.0	5	68,000	72,800	114,000	86,760		
JD Advantage	2	13.3		,					
Other Professional	1	6.7		•					
Subtotal	15	100.0				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Note: Categories with no gradua	tes reported are	not shown. A m	ninimum of five	e salaries is requ	ired for each sa	ılary analysis.			

Santa Clara University School of Law Class of 2018 Summary Report-Page 4

			Full-time Long-term Salaries					
	Number Reported	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75tli Percentile	Mean	
Public Interest Jobs:								
Bar Passage Required/Anticipated	10	90.9	5	60,000	61,698	80,000	73,658	
JD Advantage	1	9.1		•	•			
Subtotal	11	100.0						
Size of Firm (by # of Attorney):								
1-10	43	40.6	27	50,000	70,000	85,000	72,889	
11-25	12	11.3	8	91,000	100,000	115,000	102,750	
26-50	7	6.6	6	65,000	92,500	105,000	88,667	
51-100	5	. 4.7	5	85,000	105,000	125,000	108,600	
101-250	3	2.8						
251-500	7	6.6	. 7	152,000	180,000	180,000	163,143	
501÷	27	25.5	23	180,000	180,000	180,000	175,217	
Solo practitioner	2	1.9	,		,			
Subtotal	106	100.0				-		
Type of Law Firm Job:								
Associate	92	88.5	73	80,000	120,000	180,000	123,589	
Staff Attorney	I	1.0						
Law Clerk	10	9.6					,	
Other Non-attorney Position	1	1.0						
Subtotal	104	100.0				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Note: Categories with no graduat	es reported are i	iot shown. A m	inimum of five	salaries is requ	ired for each sa	lary analysis.		

Santa Clara University School of Law Class of 2018 Summary Report--Page 5

				Full-tim	e Long-term S	alaries	
	Number Reported	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Mean
Jobs Taken by Region:							
Mid-Atlantic	1	0.6	-		.:		
South Atlantic	2	1.2		,			
E South Central	1	0.6					
W South Central	1	0.6	-				
Mountain	3	1.7	,		-		
Pacific	165	95.4	108	75,500	99,000	151,000	110,467
Subtotal	173	100.0		•			
Location of Jobs:							
In-State	163	94.2	107	76,000	100,000	152,000	110,891
Out of State	10	5,8	5	52,000	65,000	70,000	83,400
Subtotal	173	100.0		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		
# States and Territories w		3					
	9		•			,]	
Total	9						

Santa Clara University School of Law Class of 2018 Summary Report-Page 6

	Number Reported	% of Reported				
Source of Job						
Fall OCI	21	18.8				
Job fair/consortia	2	1.8				
Job posting in CSO	14	12.5				
Job posted online or in print	6	5,4				
Return to prior job	4	3.6				
Referral	21	18.8				
Start own practice or business	1	0.9				
Self-initiated/letter	33	29.5				
Spring OCI	1	0.9				
Temp agency	2	1.8				
Other	7	6.3				
Subtotal	112	100.0				
Timing of Job Offer						
Before graduation	84	66.1				
After graduation	43	33.9				
Subtotal	127	100.0				
Search Status of Employed Gra	ds					
Seeking a different job	20	46.5				
Not seeking a different job	23	53.5				
Subtotal	43	100,0				
Note: Figures are based on jobs for which the item was						

Note: Figures are based on jobs for which the item was reported, and thus may not add to the total number of jobs.

Timing of job offer figures exclude any graduates starting their own practice.

Santa Clara University School of Law Class of 2018 Summary Report-Page 7

	Number of Jo	
	Long-term (1+ years)	Short-term (Less than 1 year)
Duration of Jobs by Employer T	уре	
Education		8
Business	32	2
Private Practice	102	4
Government	13	2
Public Interest	11	
Total Reported	158	16
Total Number of Jobs Reported	as Funded by Law Scho	ool
	6	
	6	

The count of jobs funded by the law school is a total, regardless of duration.

Class of 2018--Santa Clara University School of Law Table 12 Source of Job by Employer Type

0 0111 7 1	Education		Business		Law firm fev		Law firms of 51 or more	
Source of Job by Employer Type	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported
Fall OCI	0	0	1	4.8	1	2.8	17	51.5
Job Posting in CSO	2	50.0	0	0	8	22.2	3	9.1
Pre-law school employer	0	0	3	14.3	0	0	1	3.0
Referral from friend	0	0	5	23.8	10	27.8	5	15.2
Letter/self-initiated	0	0	6	28.6	13	36.1	4	12.1
Temp agency or legal search	0	0	2	9.5	0	0	0	0
All other	2	50.0	4	19.0	4	11.1	3	9.1
TOTAL	4	100.0	21	100.0	36	100.0	33	100.0

Constitution of the Constitution	Gover	nment	Public i	nterest	All Employer Types*		
Source of Job by Employer Type	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported	
Fall OCI	1	9.1	1	14.3	21	18.8	
Job Posting in CSO	1	9.1	0	0	14	12.5	
Pre-law school employer	0	0	0	0	4	3.6	
Referral from friend	0	0	1	14.3	21	18.8	
Letter/self-initiated	8	72.7	2	28.6	33	29.5	
Temp agency or legal search	0	0	0	0	2	1.8	
All other	1	9.1	3	42.9	17	15.2	
TOTAL	11	100.0	7	100.0	112	100.0	

Class of 2018--Santa Clara University School of Law Table 13 Number of Jobs Reported Taken by State

Region	State	# of jobs	% of jobs
Mid Atlantic	New York	1	0.6
		1	0.6
South Atlantic	Washington, DC	1	0.6
	North Carolina	1	0.6
		2	1.2
E. South Central	Tennessee	1	0.6
		1	0.6
W. South Central	Louisiana	1	0.6
		1	0.6
Mountain	Colorado	2	1.2
	Nevada	1	0.6
		3	1.7
Pacific	California	163	94.2
	Washington	2	1.2
		165	95.4
TOTAL		173	100.0

Class of 2018--Santa Clara University School of Law Table 14 Location of Instate Jobs

	# of	% of
In-state location	Jobs	Jobs
Berkeley	1	0.6
Burlingame	1	0.6
Concord	1	0.6
Fremont	1	0.6
Fresno	2	1.2
Fullerton	1	0.6
Irvine	2	1.2
Los Angeles	8	4.9
Menlo Park	4	2.5
Mountain View	4	2.5
Newport Beach	1	0.6
Oakland	4	2.5
Other/unknown California	22	13.5
Palo Alto	23	14.1
Redwood City	4	2.5
Sacramento	4	2.5
San Diego	2	1.2
San Francisco	25	15.3
San Jose	36	22.1
San Mateo	2	1.2
Santa Clara	7	4.3
Santa Rosa	1	0.6
Stockton	1	0.6
Sunnyvale	3	1.8
Ventura	2	1.2
Walnut Creek	1	0.6
	163	100.0

Class of 2018--Santa Clara University School of Law Table 15 Full and Part-time Jobs by Employer Type

Full and Part-time Jobs by	Full-	time	Part	-time	A	<u>. I</u> I
Employer Type	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported
Education	2	25.0	6	75.0	8	100,0
Business	31	91.2	3	8.8	34	100.0
Law firm	- 100	94.3	6	5.7	106	100.0
Government	15	100.0	0	0	15	100.0
Public interest	10	90.9	1	9.1	11	100.0